Dr. Christopher T. Pawelczyk Robert Kight Dawn Wallis
ZBTHS Principal District Health Aide District Nurse
847/731-9303 + pawelczc@zbths.org 847/731-9335 « kightr@zbths.org  847/731-9755 + wallisd@zbths.org
Dr. David T. Frusher )
NT@ZB Principal Cheri Clartelr
847/731-9803 + frusherd@ntzb.org NT@ZB Admin Assistant

847/731-9804 + carterc@ntzb.org

ZION-BENTON TWP. HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 126
One Z-B Way * 21st & Kenosha Road ¢ Zion, IL 60099 * www.zbths.org

Steven J. Richter, Director of Student Services
847/731-9351 « richters@zbths.org

Jenise Handyside Jack Niemi
Health Services Secretary ZBTHS Assistant Principal
847/731-9336 + handysij@zbths.org 847/731-9305 + niemij@zbths.org

Bonnie M. Felske
NT@ZB Assistant Principal
847/731-9806 * felskeb@ntzb.org

To Whom It May Concern:

Re: Exemption 77 Ill. Adm. Code 665.520

In accordance with 77 lllinois Administrative Code 665.520, we the parents/guardians and medical
practitioner, object to further immunizations of the below stated student. By our objection to further

immunizations, we recognize and agree that Zion-Benton Township High School District #126 and its
ancillary faculties will not exclude the student from continued formal education due to our objections.

We consciously object to further immunization of our child at this time due to the following detailed

reason(s):
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